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Attention All Members...

Asyou may already be aware, the
club recently purchased a used
lawn mower for $3,750. Unfortu-
nately this purchase has |eft the
club needing funds. The
Uniontown Amateur Radio Clubis
a501(c)(3) organization organized
for educational and charitable pur-
poses under the Internal Revenue
Code. This meansthat any mone-
tary donation made to UARC is tax
deductible by you at the end of the
year when you do your taxes.
Should you need more information
regarding this matter, please con-
tact the club officers.

Current club officers are:
President: Dave Watson, N3QAS
Vice President: Carl Chuprinko,
WA3HQK

Secretary: Tony Alviar, KA3VOR
Treasurer: George Syner,
WA30GQ

Trustees:

Tim Soxman, W3ZVT

Dave Kir, WA3DJG

Jay Rudik, WB3JNP

Club Callsign Trustee: Jay Rudik
WB3INP

Phone numbers of the officers ap-
pear on the last page of the news-
|etter.

REPEATER REPORT

Well folks | have some good
news. The 147.255 is back in
operation, although with some
minor trouble. One of the new
GE repeaters was crystalled
and installed as of Thursday,
August 1, 2002.

Currently 147.255 is generating
approximately 65 watts output,
does not have the ham re-
peater controller connected
(which means no ID’er and no
phone patch), and the receiver
still needs a proper tuning.
However the repeater is back
on the air and available for use.
Please help by using the re-
peater and noting any troubles
with the machine.

Within the next week or two,
the radio technicians hope to
have the receiver up to snuff. It
may be some time until the
controller is operational.

Thanks for your patience while
the repeater was and is being
repaired.

Next Club Meeting
IS Wednesday

August 7, 2002

The Monthly Club Meeting is Wednesday August 7, 2002

JULY MEETING

The Wednesday, July 3, 2002
General Business meeting for the
Uniontown Amateur Radio Club
was not able to be conducted due
to the lack of a quorum of officers.
No emergency business needed
conducted, Secretary Tony Alviar
announced that the meeting was
cancelled at 1945 hours. The next
general business meeting of
UARC will be on Wednesday, Au-
gust 7, 2002.

NEWSLETTER

You may notice that this months
newsletter is slightly sparse.

Dave Watson and the newsletter
staff did not have time to compile
a newsletter. This newsletter con-
tains the Gabfest flyer and the
most recent Membership roster.




AUGUST

Terry Ronzio, KA3OLF 8/8
Anthony Pyzdrowski, N3JZN
8/23
Dave Kir, WA3DJG, 8/29
Tony Alviar, KA3VOR 8/31

wa3waw @arrl.net
vze27z5x@verizon.net
talviar@fcema.org

RAPID RESPONSE. TEAM

Hello Everyone

| was recently appointed DEC
for the WPA Rapid Response
Team. | have been unable to
find out who was on the previ-
ous team, and am working to try
to rebuild the team from scratch.
For this | need your help. | need
volunteers for the Rapid Re-
sponse Team from all across the
WPA Section. Anyone interested
in joining, PLEASE contact me a
soon as possible. If there are
any who were on the team be-
fore and would consider staying
on, I'd like to hear from you. |
need your contact information
and what kind of equipment you
have available. This is an impor-
tant effort for the WPA Section,
and we need volunteers badly.

| look forward to hearing from
you, and THANK YOU.

Paul Oliastro, N3ZZI

email: n3zzi@arrl.net
marian@fyi.net

ecara@qsl.net

Phone: 724-846-4685



yniontown Amateur Radio Cjy
53rd Annual Hamfest

gaturday, August 31, 2002

The Uniontown Amateur Radio Club will conduct
the 53" Annual GABFEST on the Saturday

of Labor Day Weekend on Saturday,

August 31, 2002!

The gates open around 8:00 AM with vendors welcome at any
time prior to 8:00 AM!

The GABFEST will be held at the Radio Club Grounds located on Old Pittsburgh
Road just off RT 51 and US RT 119 in Uniontown, PA

Talk in will be provided on 147.045 + Just call for W3PIE Gabfest Talk-In.
This talk-in is provided for directions and Gabfest information. No check in is needed if
you know how to get here!

As always, free parking is available!
Refreshments available!
Free Swap-N-Shop Set-up with registration!

Door Prizes!!

1% Prize Yaesu FT1500M 2M Mobile Radio

2" Prize Yaesu FT1500M 2M Mobile Radio

3" Prize Yaesu VX150 2M HT

4" Prize Yaesu VX150 2M HT

Additional Prizes to be announced the day of the GABFEST!

Contact Carl Chuprinko, WA3HQK at 304-594-3779, Dave Watson,
N3QAS at 724-437-4733 or Tony Alviar, 724-430-1277 (M-F 8-4) if
more information is needed. Also, Information is available anytime
on 147.045 +

Look forward to seeing everyone this year!



UARC Roster Current as of August 1, 2002

Tony Alviar

Noel Ball

William Balsley
Leonard Baron
Charles Bell
Fran Bigley
Steve Billetz
Butch Blair

Toni Bloom
Andrew J Boni
Thomas Bowlen
Eugene Boyd
Scott Button
Paul Button
Karen Cermak
Brenda Cermak
John Cermak
William K Chesslo
Joyce Chuprinko
Carl Chuprinko
Franklin Cole
Joseph Corcoran
Ronald DeGusipe
James DeMarco
Anette DeNardo
Charleen Dera
Chet Dera

Roy Derryberry
Phoebe Derryberry
Don Derryberry
Bill Dickinson
Gregg Dongilli
Marian Dorn

Kirk Dorn

Henry Duke, Jr.
Claude Elder
Joe Faris
Richard Filchock
Jill French
Charlie French
Delbert Fullem
Sherman Gary
Tom Gomery
Buck Giriffith

Ken Grimm

Jeff Grimm

Joe Gudac
Daniel Guthrie
Cathy Hart

Phil Hart

Mark Haywood
William Henzly
James Hertok
Steve Holowach
Andy Horvath
Andrew Hrebenar
Barry Humbert
Gerald Lee Jackson
William Jacobs
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KA3VOR
N3EHH
W3TTL
WAS3EGS
KASWBW
WB3GUK
AA3KC
KB3GPD
KB3GPE
KB3CIN
N3CLA
WA3IOU
KF3CP
KB3DLT
KA3EYD
KA3LKL
WB3DOD
KB3CDO
KA3CUT
WA3HQK
N3JZO
KA3VPP
KE3OH
NN3X
N301J
KA3RXY
KA3ANU
KD3LZ
N3GYJ
KA3RAP
N30OVV
KB3FLX
N3EKM
N3EKP
KE3RS
N3RXO

K3LTY
KA3RAM
KC3YR
W3RUC
KC3XD
KA3WMD
KB3GPF
KA3AHV
N3XWX

KB3BZD
KA3WRC
W3FNY
N3IQS
W3CAV
K3JH
K3SDH
WA3NGA
N3DWU
WC3BH
K3BZW
WASYCG

General
General
Advanced
Extra
Advanced
Advanced
Extra

Technician
General

Technician Plus
Technician Plus
Advanced
Technician
General

Extra
Technician
Technician Plus
Advanced
Extra
Technician
Technician Plus
Extra
Advanced
Technician Plus
Technician Plus
Technician
Technician
General
General

Extra
Technician

Advanced
Technician Plus
Advanced
General
Advanced
Technician Plus

Technician

Technician
Technician Plus
General

Advanced

General
General
General
Advanced
Advanced
Extra

329-4499
725-3827
628-6609
438-7470
628-0579
[943-3588]

724-736-2812

246-2870
246-2870
246-2870
724-569-1349
(304) 594-3779
(304) 594-3779
438-0957
725-3260
737-5065

UNL

UNL

UNL

UNL

569-5127
569-5127
437-8474
724-873-9254
724-483-5001
439-0185
439-0185
785-6306

724-430-1457
725-8029
569-9332
569-9332

[395-5080]
785-4379

724-785-5600
724-438-7908
UNL
437-0715

UNL
410-437-1718

724-439-2361
437-6487
887-4937
412-636-9957
304-864-3679

talviar@fcema.org
w3ttl@cvzoom.net

fbigley@hhs.net
MBLTZ@hhs.net

geno@zelie.com

cchuprinko@adelphia.net

belleterra@worldnet.att.net

char0127@aol.com
char0127@aol.com
kd3lz@arrl.net

dld@sgi.net
axler@hhs.net

gj@dp.net
missevan@bellatlantic.net
missevan@bellatlantic.net
pharoh@charter.net
fre4077 @hotmail.com
chuxter51@qcol.net

tgomery@lIcsys.net
penguiné6@charter.net

gudac@mac.com
philip.hart@verizon.net
n3igs@home.com
jchertok@home.com
k3sdh@hotmail.com
wa3nga@bellatlantic.net
haystax@altavista.net

wa8ycg@arrl.net



UARC Roster Current as of August 1, 2002

Chuck Johnson
James Keffer
Dave Kir
Rudolph Kolencik
Mike Kosco

Roye Leckemby
Michael Lubich
John Marfinetz
George Markovic
Robert Martin
Tina Martin

John Martinelli
Charmaine
Thomas McDermott
Slim McDonald
Barry Miller
Charles Mills
Brian E Miner
Tammy L Miner
Bill Morgan
Donald Moser
Pat Pallini

Hazel Pallini
Larry J. Papincak,
John Peters
Dave Petrovich
Frank Podroskey
Judy Portman
Stephen Priselac
Anthony Pyzdrowski
Laura Pyzdrowski
Donald Rebar
Donald Rebar Jr.
Paul Renninger, JR
Roy Repp

Greg Rice

Ed Rockwell
Terry Ronzio
Gary Ronzio

Bob Rose

John Rudik

Eric Sandusky
Brian Schulte
Valerie Sesler
Bert Sesler llI
Herb Shaffer
Richard Sikora
Buck Smithburger
Robert Sova

Tim Soxman
Joesph Stajnrajh
Grant Curry Stitt
John Strawberry
John Syner
George Syner
James Takacs
Bonnie Thomas
Wayne Thomas
Alex Tinker, SR

K3CFJ
KA3VGM
WA3DJG
WB3JHC
KA3WOI
N3ROA
N3YVC
N3YCF
N3YCF
KA3YRD
Wz3z
N3RNU
WB3BWA
WB3BVZ
WA3MJI
NJ3X
W3YNI
N3ZRH
N3ZRF
WA3FWJ
WA3DHH
WB3LUC
WB3LUD
KA3VGE
K3YIG
KA3EBU
W3NUS
KB3CYA
N3KTF
N3JZN
N3KTE
KA3EBT
KB3ATQ
K3ECZ
W3TZW
KN3Q
N30OVU
KA3OLF
K3YYM
KA3WOH
WB3JINP
N3DWS
N3LRB
N3YSX
WA3SWAW
KA3WSO
KA3WUO
WAS3IHL
WB3LEQ
W3ZVT
WO3V
KB3FLS
WA3AKX
WA3UVU
WA30GQ
NC3K
N3LMH
NT3T
W3ICX

General

Extra
Technician Plus
Technician Plus
Technician Plus
Extra
Technician

Technician
Technician Plus
Extra
Technician Plus
General

Extra

Advanced
Advanced
General
Technician
Technician
General
General
General
General

Novice

General
General

Technician
Technician
Technician
Advanced
Technician Plus
General
Advanced
Extra
Technician
Technician
Technician Plus
General

Extra

Extra
Technician
Technician Plus
Extra

General
Advanced
General
General
General

Extra

General
General

Extra

Extra
Technician Plus
Extra

Extra

438-8362
[529-2759]
[929-8699]
322-4830
437-3943
569-7973

564-9201
564-9201
437-3427
[966-8147]
[966-8147]
437-8514
UNL
363-5080
724-439-0614
724-439-0614
[929-5489]
437-6278
439-8056
439-8056
UNL
583-2080

438-9116
UNL

unl

628-4735
628-4735
437-0996
[412-761-5402]
439-2173
785-5118
[529-2852]
628-5629
628-1145
437-2526
724-455-7276

437-5987
437-5987
[736-4051]
437-4779
437-5954
[966-2746]
439-8016
[966-2159]

438-7073
[832-2568]
439-1554
583-8484
UNL

UNL
724-626-1532
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cjohnson@hhs.net
horsezip@usaor.net

rudymhr@hhs.net

mikeko@bellatlantic.net
royep@lcsys.com

bobntina@Icsys.net
bobntina@Icsys.net

slim3@charter.net

moof@dp.net

jfpeters@usaor.net
podfi@icubed.com
jude210@hotmail.com
drp@fict.com
pyzdrowski@cup.edu
Ipyzdrow@math.wvu.edu
rpaul@bellatlantic.net
male@usaor.net
donnar@helicon.net
herblady@greenepa.net
rudik@bellatlantic.net
b.schulte@ambev.com
sesler@hhs.net
herbliz@Icsys.net

trainman@Icsys.net

wb3leq@alltel.net
tims@hhs.net

grantstitt@hotmail.com
SYNJP@aol.com
takacs@wvu.edu

wayne@waynethomas.com



Nick Tselepis
U.AR.C.

Bob Vail

John R Wagner
William J. Wagner
Terry Walkos
William Warmuth
David Watson
Bill Weaver

Ray Williams

Ed Williams

Sam Zehel

Bob Zoppetti
Earl Zugar

KB3DNQ
W3PIE

N3XMK
W3OET
KB3CIK
K3FQI
N3QAS
WA3ZGI
KA3FYN
W3GAM
N3PSQ
K3RZ
W3WVE

UARC Roster Current as of August 1, 2002

Technician
Club

Technician
Advanced

Advanced
Technician
Advanced
Technician Plus
Advanced
Technician
Extra

General

724-930-7789
439-8158

814-395-5822
628-5343

628-4216
UNL
[887-6131]
724-329-4676
[673-4403]
[938-9474]
[938-8697]
437-3278
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tselepis@dp.net

wwarmuth@cvzoom.net
vze27z5x@verizon.net



MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

UNIONTOWN AMATEUR RADIO CLUB, INC.—W3PIE
433 Old Pittsburgh Road

Uniontown, PA 15401
724-439-8158

PLEASE PRINT

Name Call License Class
Address
City Zip Code
Phone Birth Date E-mail
Full Membership | Associate Membership | Student Membership | Family Membership

$2.50 per month
And a one time
Registration Fee of
$5.00

$15.00 per year

$15.00 per year
and one time
Registration Fee of
$1.50

$5.00 per Family
Member per year

Cost is $30/year

v ALL THAT APPLY

| am applying for? Full Membership *

[ ]
[1] Associate Membership Sponsor
*Requires Sponsor [ ] Student Membership *
[ ] Family Membership *
Is this application a renewal ? [ ]Yes [ ] No
Are you an ARRL Member? [ ]Yes [ ]No
May we list your phone number on the club roster? [ ] Yes [ ] No
Would you like a 2nd AutoDial number? (Full members only) [ ]Yes [ ]No

If yes, list the optional number

Make all checks payable to: Uniontown Amateur Radio Club, INC

Total Amount Paid

Being genuinely interested in Amateur Radio, | hereby apply for Membership in the Uniontown Amateur Radio
Club, Inc. As a Member | will abide by the Constitution of the Club. Also, | will support the Club to the best of
my ability.

X

Signature of Applicant Date




W3PIE AUGUST 2002 NEWSLETTER

PUBLISHED PERIODICALLY FOR THE UARC MEMBERSHIP AND INTERESTED PARTIES. CLUB HOUSE IS
LOCATED JUST OFF RT. 51 & 119 BY-PASS IN UNIONTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA ON OLD PITTSBURGH RD
THE CLUB REPEATERS: 147.045+, 147.255+, 443.750+ FULL TIME PL OF 123.0
AFFILIATE REPEATER: WB3LUC 145.170- FULL TIME PL OF 131.8

PACKET NODE: W3PIE-1/UARC 145.690
PRESIDENT: DAVE WATSON, N3QAS, 724-437-4733
VICE PRESIDENT: CARL CHUPRINKO, WA3HQK, 304-594-3779
SECRETARY: TONY ALVIAR, KA3VOR, 724-329-4499
TREASURER: GEORGE SYNER, WA30GQ, 724-439-1554
CALL SIGN TRUSTEE:  JOHN RUDIK, WB3JNP, 724-437-2526
TRUSTEES: JOHN RUDIK, WB3JNP, 724-437-2526

TIM SOXMAN, W3ZVT
DAVE KIR, WA3DJG

THE CLUB HOLDS ITS REGULAR BUSINESS MEETING ON THE FIRST WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT
7:30 PM AT THE UNIONTOWN AMATEUR RADIO CLUB CLUBHOUSE. ALL AMATEURS ARE WELCOME
GUESTS ARE ALWAYS WELCOME!

Newsletter staff for this issue:

John Cermak, WB3DOD Dave Watson, N3QAS Tony Alviar, KA3VOR
Jim Takacs, NC3K Pat Pallini, WB3LUC Bert Sesler, WA3WAW
Bert Sesler, WABWAW  Tim Soxman, W3ZVT Barry Miller, NJ3X

W3PIE

Uniontown Amateur Radio Club, INC
433 Old Pittsburgh RD

Uniontown, PA 15401




